(i) the annual report on Form 10-KSB of SurgiCare for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2002 included in Annex C to this proxy
statement;

(ii) the management�s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations, historical financial statements, and the
related notes of IPS, included in Annex I to this proxy statement;

(iii) the management�s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations, historical financial statements, and the
related notes of DCPS, included in Annex J to this proxy statement; and

(iv) the management�s discussion and analysis of financial condition and results of operations, historical financial statements, and the
related notes of MBS, included in Annex K to this proxy statement.

46

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PREM14A

57

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2003

(A) (B) (C) (D)
Integrated Medical Dennis Cain (E) (F) (G)
Physician Billing Physicians SurgiCare/ DCPS/ (A)+(B)+(C)

SurgiCare, Inc. Solutions, Inc. Services,
Inc.

Solutions,
Ltd. IPS MBS +(D)+(E)+(F)

as reported as reported as reported as reported Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro Forma
30-Sep-03 30-Sep-03 30-Sep-03 30-Sep-03 Adjustments Adjustments Combined

Current Assets
Cash and cash
equivalents $ 113,027 $ 7,392 $ 60,915 $ 325,909 6,000,000 (f) (3,750,000)(g) $ 2,757,243
Accounts receivable 812,247 2,008,147 770,760 311,938 3,903,092
Inventory 361,483 148,517 510,000
Prepaid expenses and
other current assets 254,308 381,183 26,531 662,022

Total current assets 1,541,065 2,545,239 858,206 637,847 6,000,000 (3,750,000) 7,832,357
Property, Plant &
Equipment 2,453,287 398,673 98,551 40,597 2,991,108
Other Long Term Assets
Intangibles, including
goodwill 8,159,133 11,420,350 0 0 6,625,414 (b) 10,590,972 (g) 36,795,869
Real estate 4,000,000 (2,000,000)(b) 2,000,000
Guaranteed receivable on
real estate 2,000,000 (b) 2,000,000
Other assets 782,082 83,423 32,445 1,997 899,947

Total other long term
assets 12,941,215 11,503,773 32,445 1,997 6,625,414 10,590,972 41,695,816

Total assets $ 16,935,567 $ 14,447,685 $989,202 $ 680,441 $12,625,414 $ 6,840,972 $ 52,519,281

Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and
accrued expenses 4,032,962 2,833,346 232,486 192,034 (84,850)(g) 7,205,978
Income taxes payable 203,168 203,168
Current portion of
long-term-debt and
capital lease obligation 8,093,918 7,218,917 14,460 (4,533,061)(a) 10,794,234

Total current liabilities 12,126,880 10,052,263 450,114 192,034 (4,533,001) (84,850) 18,203,380
Long Term Liabilities
Long term debt and
capital lease obligations 116,693 2,377,272 35,127 0 500,000 (g) 3,029,092

Total long term liabilities 116,693 2,377,272 35,127 0 0 500,000 3,029,092
(1,225)(e)

Redeemable Convertible
Preferred Stock 2,125 12,126,213 (12,126,213)(c) 900

Stockholders� Equity (2,854)(c)
(127,748)(d) (1,000)(g)

Common stock, Class A,
B and C 124,416 2,854 1,000 8,553 (a) 12,879 (g) 18,100
Capital (289,881) 289,881 (g) 0

(4,998,425)(b)
4,524,508 (a)
11,504,067 (c)

127,748 (d)
1,225 (e)

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PREM14A

58

Additional paid-in-capital 16,189,292 9,392,473 114,000 6,000,000 (f) 7,291,311 (g) 50,146,199
Retained earnings
(accumulated deficit) (11,577,271) (18,878,390) 418,961 778,288 11,577,271 (b) (1,197,249)(g) (18,878,390)

38,318 (b)
Treasury stock (38,318) (625,000) (30,000) 625,000 (c) 30,000 (g) 0
Shareholders receivable (8,250) 8,250 (b) 0

Total stockholders� equity 4,689,869 (10,108,063) 503,961 488,407 29,285,913 6,425,822 31,285,909

Total liabilities and
stockholders� equity $ 16,935,567 $ 14,447,685 $989,202 $ 680,441 $12,625,414 $ 6,840,972 $ 52,519,281

See Accompanying Introduction and Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet

47

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PREM14A

59

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of September 30, 2003

(a)   Conversion of Brantley III and Brantley Capital Corporation Debt to SurgiCare, Inc. Stock

Represents the conversion of outstanding IPS and SurgiCare notes (and related interest) payable to Brantley affiliates into an estimate of
8,552,946 shares of SurgiCare, Inc. common Class A and Class B stock as follows:

Brantley Venture Partners III, LLP (IPS) $1,673,510

[…]

Represents the conversion of SurgiCare Preferred Stock Series A into SurgiCare Common Stock Class A

(f)   Additional equity investment by Brantley Venture Partners IV

Represents the investment by Brantley Venture Partners IV of cash in exchange for SurgiCare Common Stock Class B, $6,000,000 and
contribution of bridge notes outstanding.

As described further in �The Equity Financing� section of the proxy, the actual cash payment to be received at closing will be reduced by the
amount of bridge notes outstanding in excess of $1,280,000.

(g) To reflect the allocation of purchase consideration for the DCPS/MBS transaction and the elimination of those entities� historical
equity accounts

Cash, at closing $ 3,500,000
Note Payable 500,000
Common Stock � Class C (1,287,880 shares) 6,825,764
Liabilities Assumed 592,426

Total Purchase Price $11,418,190

The DCPS/MBS merger agreement includes contingent future payments if certain post-acquisition earnings targets are achieved. Such
contingent consideration is not reflected here.

49

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PREM14A

62

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET � (Continued)

Allocated, as follows:

Historical NBV

DCPS MBS Adjustments As Adjusted

Cash $ 325,909 $ 60,915 (1) $ (250,000) $ 136,824
Accounts receivable-trade and other 311,288 829,736 1,141,024

Total Current Assets 637,197 890,651 (250,000) 1,277,848

Property and equipment 40,597 98,551 139,148
Goodwill, and identifiable intangibles 0 0 10,590,972 10,590,972
Other assets 2,648 0 2,648

Total Assets 680,442 989,202 10,340,972 12,010,616

Accounts payable and accruals (192,035) (435,654)(2) 84,850 (542,839)
LT Debt and capital leases (49,587) (49,587)

Net assets acquired $11,418,190

(1) Represents the amount of cash contemplated to be distributed to sellers prior to closing

(2) Represents adjustments negotiated to historical accrued vacation due certain employees
The purchase price calculation assumes that the fair market value of SurgiCare common stock (based on the daily average of the high and

low price per share over the five trading days immediately prior to the closing) is $0.53 per share. If the fair market value of SurgiCare common

[…]

stock is greater than $0.70 per share (based on the daily average of the high and low price per share over the five trading days immediately prior
to the closing) the total cash amount paid will be reduced by $600,000 and the number of shares of SurgiCare common stock Class C issued will
be increased by 193,939.

Additionally, if the fair market value of SurgiCare common stock (based on the daily average of the high and low price per share over the
five trading days immediately prior to the closing) is less than $0.70, SurgiCare will be required to pay MBS owners an additional cash amount
on April 1, 2005. Based on the assumed price used in the unaudited pro forma condensed financial statements of $0.53 per share, the cash
payment is immaterial, and has not been included in the pro forma adjustments.

50

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PREM14A

63

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

For the nine-month period ended September 30, 2003

(A) (B) (C) (D)
Integrated Medical Dennis Cain (E) (F) (G)
Physician Billing Physicians SurgiCare/ DCPS/ (A)+(B)+(C)

SurgiCare, Inc. Solutions, Inc. Services, Inc. Solutions, Ltd. IPS MBS +(D)+(E)+(F)
as reported as reported as reported as reported Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro forma
30-Sep-03 30-Sep-03 30-Sep-03 30-Sep-03 Adjustments Adjustments combined

Operating revenues $ 5,890,428 $18,266,371 $4,617,290 $3,062,027 $31,836,116
Cost of services 3,377,139 11,463,396 0 0 14,840,535

Gross margin 2,513,289 6,802,975 4,617,290 3,062,027 0 0 16,995,581
General and administrative
expenses:
Salaries and benefits 1,190,560 3,052,861 3,721,439 1,880,323 (705,302)(c) 9,139,881
Facility rent and related
costs 957,378 1,041,186 194,534 105,379 2,298,477
Depreciation and
amortization 653,374 114,874 38,292 27,074 833,614
Professional and consulting
fees 682,118 621,279 55,020 12,972 1,371,389
Insurance 133,201 405,778 17,366 7,537 563,882
Provision for doubtful
accounts 311,648 1,494,643 1,806,291
Other 582,675 1,175,686 695,524 375,376 2,829,261

Total general and
administrative 4,510,954 7,906,307 4,722,175 2,408,661 0 (705,302) 18,842,795

Operating Income (loss) (1,997,665) (1,103,332) (104,885) 653,366 0 705,302 (1,847,214)

Other income
Interest expense (1,375,265) (550,044) (4,552) 207,317(b) (30,000)(d) (1,752,544)

0
Interest income 2,227 233 2,460
Gain (loss) on sale of
partnership interest 319,086 319,086
Loss on sale of assets (463,177) 512 (462,665)
Impairment on investment
in land (579,386) (579,386)
Equity in (earnings) losses
of limited partnerships 186,761 186,761
Other income 27,010 27,010

Total other expense, net (1,884,971) (550,044) (1,813) 233 207,317 (30,000) (2,259,278)

Income(Loss) before income
taxes (3,882,636) (1,653,376) (106,698) 653,599 207,317 675,302 (4,106,492)
Income taxes 13,561 36,366 49,927

Net Income(Loss) $ (3,869,075) $ (1,653,376) $ (70,332) $ 653,599 $207,317 $ 675,302 $ (4,056,565)
Preferred stock dividends (572,785) 572,785(a) 0

Net Income(Loss)
attributable to common
stockholders $ (3,869,075) $ (2,226,161) $ (70,332) $ 653,599 $780,102 $ 675,302 $ (4,056,565)

See Accompanying Introduction and Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Earnings

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PREM14A

64

51

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PREM14A

65

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

For the year ended December 31, 2002

(A) (B) (C) (D)
Integrated Medical Dennis Cain (E) (F) (G)
Physician Billing Physicians SurgiCare/ DCPS/ (A)+(B)+(C)

SurgiCare, Inc. Solutions, Inc. Services, Inc. Solutions, Ltd. IPS MBS +(D)+(E)+(F)
as reported as reported as reported as reported Pro Forma Pro Forma Pro forma
31-Dec-02 31-Dec-02 31-Dec-02 31-Dec-02 Adjustments Adjustments combined

Operating revenues $ 11,552,440 $22,203,842 $4,827,806 $3,767,024 $ 42,351,112
Cost of services 5,378,198 13,935,669 0 0 19,313,867

Gross margin 6,174,242 8,268,173 4,827,806 3,767,024 0 0 23,037,245
General and
administrative expenses:
Salaries and benefits 1,604,562 3,860,027 3,445,310 3,134,655 (1,061,341)(c) 10,983,213
Facility rent and related
costs 893,906 1,320,839 224,833 107,213 2,546,791
Depreciation and
amortization 745,731 207,667 55,321 67,718 1,076,437
Professional and
consulting fees 2,223,374 912,795 64,355 8,337 3,208,861
Insurance 91,995 440,013 16,110 2,137 550,255
Provision for doubtful
accounts 5,753,733 1,660,516 333 7,414,582
Other 994,772 1,226,255 891,633 470,060 3,582,720

Total general and
administrative 12,308,073 9,628,112 4,697,895 3,790,120 0 (1,061,341) 29,362,859

Operating Income (loss) (6,133,831) (1,359,939) 129,911 (23,096) 0 1,061,341 (6,325,614)

Other income
Interest expense (1,359,060) (599,392) (651) (1,727) 169,702(b) (40,000)(d) (1,831,128)

0
Interest income 4,515 2,457 6,972
Gain (loss) on terminated
acquisition (1,977,382) (1,977,382)
Loss on sale of assets (172,083) (172,083)
Impairment on
investment in land (1,500,000) (1,500,000)
Equity in
(earnings) losses of
limited partnerships (103,874) (103,874)
Other income 4,651 4,651

Total other expense, net (5,107,748) (599,392) 3,864 730 169,702 (40,000) (5,572,844)

Income(Loss) before
minority interest and
income taxes (11,241,579) (1,959,331) 133,775 (22,366) 169,702 1,021,341 (11,898,458)
Minority interest in loss of
limited partnerships 782,386 782,386

Income(Loss) before
income taxes (10,459,193) (1,959,331) 133,775 (22,366) 169,702 1,021,341 (11,116,072)
Income taxes 1,609,576 0 (47,578) 1,561,998

Net Income(Loss) $ (8,849,617) $ (1,959,331) $ 86,197 $ (22,366) $169,702 $ 1,021,341 $ (9,554,074)
Preferred stock dividends (793,000) 793,000(a)

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PREM14A

66

Net Income(Loss)
attributable to common
stockholders $ (8,849,617) $ (2,752,331) $ 86,197 $ (22,366) $962,702 $ 1,021,341 $ (9,554,074)

See Accompanying Introduction and Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statements of Earnings

52

Edgar Filing: SURGICARE INC/DE - Form PREM14A

67

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED

STATEMENTS OF EARNINGS

(a)   To eliminate historical preferred stock dividends on Series A-2 redeemable preferred stock of 1,982,500 and 1,653,000 shares at
12/31/02 and 9/30/03, respectively

Year Ended Period Ended
12/31/02 9/30/03

$793,000 $572,785

(b)   To eliminate historical interest expense on indebtedness converted to SurgiCare common as part of the merger totalling
$3,582,345 at 12/31/02 and $4,533,061 at 9/30/03